
2024 Wednesday, May 1 
Almost 90% of Afghan women and 65% of 
Iranian women have experienced domestic 
violence. Pray for SAT-7’s women’s 
programs to help lower these statistics.

Thursday, May 2
National Day of Prayer
Seek God’s mercy for our nation as well 
as for the turbulent countries of the MENA 
region.

Friday, May 3
I am an isolated Christian, even in my 
own family. Help me know where I can 
safely meet other believers. Türkiye

Saturday, May 4
A hundred of us have been living in a 
church hall six months since our houses 
came down. Pray with us for food. The 
Holy Land 

Sunday, May 5
Seek protection for brave members of 
MENA underground churches. 

Monday, May 6
Intercede for isolated MENA Christians who 
have no in-person contact with another 
believer. Ask that SAT-7 will continue to 
encourage their faith.

Tuesday, May 7
Give thanks for short segments called With 
You, Lord, Safety Abides (SAT-7 KIDS). 
They teach children resilience to face their 
challenges.

Wednesday, May 8
Pray fervently that violent conflicts in the 
MENA region will not spread.  

Thursday, May 9
Pray that personal stories told on War 
Phobia, SAT-7 ARABIC social media 
program, will encourage viewers struggling 
with the effects of war.

Friday, May 10
Men shot at our car as we fled from 
our home. Give thanks we can trust 
God to help us rebuild our family’s life. 
Sudanese Refugee in Egypt 

“

“
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SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
May

Saturday, May 11
After my parents were murdered, 
I questioned why such suffering 
happened. Your worship songs and 
movies helped. Afghanistan 

Sunday, May 12
Give God glory for enabling SAT-7 to 
provide MENA churches an opportunity to 
witness about Christ through television.

Monday, May 13
Ask the Holy Spirit to empower 3-minute 
messages called Beside Still Waters (SAT-7 
TÜRK) to teach viewers about God.

Tuesday, May 14
Ask the Lord to bless all SAT-7 staff with 
great joy in their work.

Wednesday, May 15
Pray for MENA family members who have 
been separated by wars or earthquakes to 
be reunited with each other. 

Thursday, May 16
Pray that God will provide food, medicine, 
and shelter for refugees throughout the 
MENA region.

Friday, May 17
My husband does not care for our 
children and berates me. Pray for God 
to protect and to guide us. Egypt 

Saturday, May 18
I watched the Jesus film several 
times on satellite TV and got a New 
Testament. Praise God that I am now a 
follower of Jesus. Iran

Sunday, May 19
Ask God to enable American church 
members to lead thousands of Afghan 
refugees in the U.S. to saving faith in Christ.

Monday, May 20
Pray that short messages called My Mirror 
on SAT-7 Woman Facebook page in Arabic 
and SAT-7 PLUS will help women see their 
value as God’s sees them. 

Tuesday, May 21
Pray for MENA hostages of war to be 
returned home.
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Wednesday, May 22
Ask for protection for Isolated Believers in 
the MENA.

Thursday, May 23
Civil war in Sudan has displaced over 8 
million people in one year. Pray for food, 
medicine, and shelter for them.

Friday, May 24
An employer told me my religion 
prevented me from a big salary as 
an IT manager. He would not employ 
Christians. Pray for me to find the right 
job. Iran

Saturday, May 25
Thank you for all you (Viewer Support 
Team) explained to me. Praise God that 
I am experiencing new life. Syria

Sunday, May 26
Give thanks for almost 12 million Instagram 
plays of SAT-7 videos in the past year.

Monday, May 27
Memorial Day
Honor the memory of those who fought and 
died to protect freedom of religion and belief 
for the U.S. and other countries.

Tuesday, May 28
“The Lord is my rock in whom I take refuge, 
my shield and the horn of my salvation, my 
stronghold. (Psalm 18:2) Give thanks that 
SAT-7 carries this message to viewers.

Wednesday, May 29
Ask that the testimonies, prayers, news 
reports, worship, and Bible teaching on the 
program Signal (SAT-7 PARS) will give hope 
to Afghan and Iranian viewers. 

Thursday, May 30
Rejoice that SAT-7 now has over 2 million 
Facebook fans.

Friday, May 31
Celebrate because God has used SAT-7 
to make His love visible in the Middle East 
and North Africa, since its first broadcast 28 
years ago today.

“

“

Learn more about how SAT-7 is making God’s 
love visible in the Middle East and North Africa 
by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

“I had finally met 
my companion 

on my journey 
to the truth.

Haytham,
Morocco


